

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DURGAPUR GOVERNMENT COLLEGE

J. N. Avenue, Durgapur, Paschim Bardhaman, Pin Code-713214

No. **129** Dated: 23-03-2024

NOTIFICATION

This is for information to all concerned that the Department of Conservation Biology, Durgapur Government College will organise an alumni lecture series in the months of April-May 2024 in online Google meet platform. The first lecture will be organized on April 1st 2024 from 6PM onwards.

Shri Bibek Kumar Mishra, Branch Head of Paschim Banga Gramin Bank and alumni of PG Department of Conservation Biology (2015-2017 batch) will share his views on 'Road Map to crack Competitive Examinations'.

This lecture will enable all the students to get an insight about the nits and bits of competitive examinations and tricks to crack them.

The registration link for the same is provided below

https://forms.gle/vShDT3KTCeL75HiQ9

All are cordially invited to make the event a grand success.

Principal

Principal

Durgapur Government College

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- All Departments
- All faculty
- Coordinator, IQAC, Durgapur Government College
- Secretary, Teachers' Council, Durgapur Government College
- Uploading to college website
- Notice Book, office of the Principal